
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:28:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1883
 
 mx: 1396
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 14.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6848
 
 mx: 6453
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 44.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6498
 
 mx: 5211
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 30.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.  Part 12/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:29:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1831
 
 mx: 1093
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 20.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6848
 
 mx: 6453
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 70.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4985
 
 mx: 4282
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 48.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.  Part 9/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:29:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1883
 
 mx: 1396
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 23.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2592
 
 mx: 1963
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 54.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6498
 
 mx: 5211
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 84.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.  Part 130/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:29:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -824
 
 mx: 1228
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 17.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1520
 
 mx: 2051
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 45.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4608
 
 mx: 3749
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 41.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.  Part 91/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:29:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -847
 
 mx: 816
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1050
 
 mx: 770
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 44.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3390
 
 mx: 4143
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 46.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.  Part 27/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:29:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -831
 
 mx: 1067
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 16.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3177
 
 mx: 4103
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 54.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2063
 
 mx: 2328
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 33.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.  Part 80/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:29:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -876
 
 mx: 645
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 15.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1027
 
 mx: 568
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 43.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3231
 
 mx: 3828
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 37.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.  Part 64/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:29:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -734
 
 mx: 710
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 16.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1401
 
 mx: 1000
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 45.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3480
 
 mx: 2411
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 49.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:29:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -517
 
 mx: 540
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 15.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -721
 
 mx: 1049
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 44.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3117
 
 mx: 2140
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 41.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.  Part 47/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:29:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

46.0 46.2 46.4 46.6 46.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -565
 
 mx: 701
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 15.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -688
 
 mx: 986
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 43.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2970
 
 mx: 2952
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 36.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000.  Part 58/147
 

 Processed Thu Oct 15 08:29:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150922_122558__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

57.0 57.2 57.4 57.6 57.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-22T12:25:59.204.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -74
 
 mx: 61
 
 µ: -3.0
 
 σ: 13.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -235
 
 mx: 206
 
 µ: -11.9
 
 σ: 42.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -246
 
 mx: 258
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 25.9


